The department cleared twenty-two (22) new and old 
Horseshoe Bay cases for the month. Four (4) residents requested home security watches and local 
businesses, amenities, and construction sites continued to be checked thoroughly on a daily basis.  Overall, 
the department responded to six hundred fifty-one (651) calls for service, including twenty-one (21) 
alarms for the month. 

During the month of March 2025, ten (10) new cases were assigned to CID for follow up investigation. 
Five (5) of those were a misdemeanor grade, and there were five (5) felony level cases.